IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Delmar Circle, 105° S

centerline of Del Rio Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District
7th Councilmanic Disirict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(87 Delmar Circle)
* CASE NO. 03-125-A
Alice Regina Muranko
Petitioner %
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Alice Regina Muranko, for that
property known as 87 Delmar Circle in the Dundalk area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner
herein seeks a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a front yard setback of 9 ft. in lieu of the
required 25 ft. and a side yard setback of 5 fi. in lieu of the required 10 ft., and to permit an open
projection (porch) with a front yard setback of 9 {t. in lieu of the required 18.75 ft. and a side
yard setback of 5 ff. in lieu of the required 7.5 fi., and to amend the prior variance order and site
plan in Case No. 98-252-A. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted, and there being no
request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained in the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file
N to indicate that the requested administrative variance would adversely affect the health, safety or

' general welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be granted.




[n the opinion ol the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and
allidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with
the requirements of Sections 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and as such, is subject to
compliance with the recommendations made by the Department of Environmental Protection and
Resource Management (DEPRM) in their comments dated October 7, 2002, pursuant to Section
500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. Therefore, the relief granted herein is subject to the Pelitioner’s
compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set
forth above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, Il IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this @’Lgay of October, 2002, that the Petitioner’s request for Administrative Variance
sceking relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a front yard setback of 9 ft. in licu of the
required 25 ft. and a side yard setback of 5 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft., and to permit an open
projection (porch) with a front yard setback of 9 ft. in lieu of the required 18.75 ft. and a side
yard setback of 5 fl. in lieu of the required 7.5 1., and to amend the prior variance order and site
i plan in Case No. 98-252-A, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

I, The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receiptl of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order 1s reversed, the Petitioner would bc



TMK:raj

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations

submitted by DEPRM on October 7, 2002, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

lM/ézéﬁco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




% Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
"2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner - Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

October 15, 2002

Ms. Alice Regina Muranko
1748 Drexel Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-125-A
Property: 87 Delmar Circle

Dear Ms. Muranko:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.,

Very truly yours,

Ao, e

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed with Soyvbean Ink
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for the property located at _ 5 7 _/)&
which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part h f, hereby petition for a Varianc m Section .
e a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance fro C (S)[BOQ.&C:‘ and 30“,/{ 45 Permn‘ an

qclclfﬁf)h with a fronf yard setbacle of ¢ teet h liew of Hie r-e;cLuircol 2§ feet ‘and a4 Side lfﬂ;l'-"'”d
_CQ,'{'LRLL( ot § toet n |tju of "H'\e P‘Q%Uff‘ﬁﬁl [© 'FG&"‘J d,hf,l +y Foym}'{- ah dpeh prjeoﬁfﬂh CPQM}J w th
a Front le Setbocke 6 A Foek in lieu of dhe requived (8,75 feet and aside yard
Setpack Tot § feet in [feu of he rectu‘ired 7. ¢ \Cee{’) aind to amend Hhe /ot".«‘br variance ovder
and site le n Caee #Y -2 -A.

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property 1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be hounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legat owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

¢ v ,
Name - Type or Print 1' T\@e or r (7 l ' /9 A ‘é 2, y

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

[— - e —— —_— ———

Signature SigRature
Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print
City T State ~ Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: ‘%&ME&MM LHO" Bﬁd’ ~[£ S0

Telephone No.
o * _ —pabmene ey fans 2)oaz
. . Representative to be Contacted:
— A Vi z/,@%/f

State Zip Code
N P10 388
ame | ;0 -
- _ W45 ﬁzﬁé,)fé DI
Telephone No. Addre 1
Ei{gﬂ MNe . )

Telephone Mo.
State Zip Code

Il .

o+ Narne - Type or Print

2R

State Zip Code

¢ k =i e e e 3 T e e T T T T et — it —— I = ]
‘ Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
5 ! day of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
i11 regulatiofis of Baltimare County and that the property be reposted.
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o Zoning Commisstoner of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO. ( 2 5*‘;{1?-—/4 Reviewed By \J/U/O Date '{([ [3[5 l.

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ] ( 23/ 02
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Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Vari ance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein it;]h.:eﬂ is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do”presently reside at ddﬁ '/ DC //7?/9 K gzﬁ; {/ &

:@/)‘//7@6 £ ﬂi@/ﬁ&ﬂ & /%

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

ﬂ%/% ﬂ?’)@ L&(}W) 1. WM/Q / &/:272 /Mﬂﬁ/@
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formai demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/2% A W%
Signatur @ o7 Sighature |
e [ukeanpe
e - Type or Print 1 Name - Type or Prini
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 92&) nd day of ¢ /DA, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, gefsonally appeared

. ‘ 0 » AV AN ‘ _ —— -
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

: | II_'II
{ A n AAA l“ I ’l.:.f

NotarpPuhlic

Cory missim pires 51//@{/&0@

REV 10/25/01
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Affidavitin
davitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |sfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _— “/ /)7/9 /4 ( [ﬁ ( f 3
ﬁ/f//??@ﬁ?é 7DD 21292

State ~2ip Cods

That based upon personal knowledge, the fallow:ng are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indlcate hardship or practical difficulty):

Wﬂ’%mmt&m Gpacl djﬁfﬂ/w l_
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee an ye required to provide additional information.

I b5/ Zﬁ%
Signau "L/ Jéé! Signature
TCE FEYNS o

Na ype or Print Name - Type or Prini
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNT OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é& day of A(U O, P\l m before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the County aforesaid, p rsanally appeare

t !"
[~
lant(s) heren DErSone y AOWN or satistactorily [dentified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at M ﬁ/g C’«/Cf:_____
A y

which is presently zoned __ Dﬂ,_&r_b_____._

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ’ 5 02 2 C f ah 0‘ 3 0/ [ A f‘ o Dermit an

GLCQATHDM \UH{A 6 Yrond Wdﬁe?‘éac/( MC 9 feet in ljev of +he W{uf;ﬂeo( 2S5 feet and a

Clde jwd setback of .foﬁe{’% n lev of #he reguired (0 lcee+) and Yo permit an 0(01?&1
F;r»Dj ¢+ on (an/th) With o Trent '/&Ml jelbackt oF 1 teet Tun liev o€ fhe I'equi’wea(
1975 Feet and a ride yard Setback of $feet T liev of dhe rethch@ '7;5‘%1@-613 and. 1o
amend the prior wri"axce order and scte plan in (ase # T0-252~A.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Pestition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqgal Owner(s): ¢y
'

Name - Type or Print ame ;Type,or Brint w . y

Signature ) i A - Sighature /

Address | Telephone No Name - Type or Print

City ~ Statet  ZipCods Signature T B

Attorney For Petitioner: | 74) DREXE! RoAD  His~285~16 56
Address ' Telephona No

_ e [prvlns AR

Narme - Type or Print City 7 State Zip Code

Signature

- S Derkan Ka

Company

Wi o5

Telephone No.

Address Telephone No Addre é? _
Bafo . Mp . 2129

S
State Zip Code

_/7%/ J)m&f / iéﬁ

City State Zip Code™ City

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or foun
this day of - __ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted %

—— e T P —

d to be required, it is n?dered by the Zuﬁ"ing Commissioner of Baltimore Cuuﬁt-},_

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Os)“j_;\f”/q Reviewed By____}_JNP ____Date

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date y
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR ___ &3 '] J)c" /M/% R({]C‘"

(address

Beginning at a point on the B * {7 side of
(north, south, eas or west)
Detions G
(“__ MA [N L_} which is )
(name of street on which property fronts) humbper ot teet of right-of-way wi

wide at the distance of L ») %O( of the
(number of feet) (north, south east or west)

centertine of the nearest improved mtersectlng street j }é ’ [:\7 { Q @O/Lﬁ»

(name of street)

which is QO wide. *Being Lot #__éf__LQ

(number of feet of right-of- -way width)

Balcky ’

Block __ Section #__— _ inthe subdivision of { 4 M'H:E. Q/«_UN‘)L i bﬂ){;@ /\Jssg
(name of subdivision) ANNEX
as recorded 1n Baltimore County Plat Book # | % ,Folio#__ 7

containing G135 ... Also known as 8’1 e ‘f\’}f\ K @1 {\C‘ ’E{
(square feet or acres) (property address)

and located in the | _Election District, r]_ Councilmanic District.

05-125-4
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CERTIFICA@E OF POSTING ¢

RE: Case No.: 03 (254
Petitioner/Developer: _Mﬁ&ﬁ_@»

Date of Hearing/Closing: /. o2

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

1117 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at ,gfz / Défé/?’)»ﬂ?@ ( 2 (RCLE

e s o B

L T T T T A

-

i i

The sign(s) were posted on 9
(‘Month, Day, Year)

ﬁg&ﬁi@-ﬁh Hedhadallii *fs

Hﬁmﬂl’* 3 gr i ! 17 I Smcerely,

SSG ROBERT BLACK

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie R4
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAF"\ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL.MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- {;\Y -A Address 5’7 ___Qg_[m_qy wac,/@

b — iy arE—a

Contact Person: } e_inﬁmv ,_Eﬁfz‘_[_m@ o Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planre: Pibase Pont Your Name
Filing Date: 9 /{ 3/0 [ Posting Date: 7/9\2'[08_ Closing Date: zq@/oa

Any contact made with this office reyarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

B POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (cn the
reverse side of this formy and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
leposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be wisible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request tor a public hearing, the process 1s not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may' (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be sel m for a public hearing.  You will receive written notification
typrcally within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to pubhc hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zonmng
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the heanng date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certihcation of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office

e-tln Along Datteat |
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number OB-l | S -A Address m&l____D_girhav U{ﬂc(& . .
Pettioner's Name  \uiran ko Telephone 4(0-388~(65C
Posting Date: g 9\3’/0 2 Closing Date: /0; e:ﬁ/f)z,
Wording for Sign To Permit dn acld?ﬁ'ah u&_‘i% U mef qqm;{_{ef_ﬁ @;ﬁ of g teef in ey pf the

- . I, . - t
D?_f_tiui V‘ecl A S ‘F«Eaf‘ _@Mdmﬁ__&*diu ﬁ_uﬂ ._f‘e'{”(z_ﬂcﬁ_((ﬁ_ﬂ{l A 'Ff_g‘f:_.f.kl_u{[fu gf Hoﬂ ﬁq_uwﬁ'c:( f 0 'FfE\Lj a\y.o[_‘f"o rﬂé’#ﬂﬂ‘f’

an_open sz*ojecﬁm(Fﬁm(Q_wd!n o trent yard sotback of 3 Leef in liew of Yhe requived.

1£,75 Leet Mﬂ*_;ﬁiﬂe Tab”.cljjié.fi&é_f__ﬁ:ﬁ_._y feet in lev ot Lhe ﬁgtyfmae ) ”F‘C"E’f}. and Yo

(lmffhd H]t FVFW‘ VOV o e wcﬂer c{mi 5:‘71€ F’ah h C4se # cff" ASA*/"(. WCR - Revised %,28.00

BAL TIMORL COUR T« DEPARTANEMNT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMEMT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Ta

October 9, 2002

Alice R, Muranko
1748 Drexel Road
Ballimore, MD 21222

Dear Ms. Muranko:
RE: Case Number: 03-125-A, 87 Delmar Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 13, 02.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far (rom the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to mdicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commussioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permancnt case filc.

[[ 'you need [urther information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
thc commenting agency,

Very truly yours,

e
- )
g I
A

.‘.-"

P 7 - : x"",l
TR f\.‘&_, N ’A‘L-’LCJC?F J )’E_.
- F/

L
W. Carl Richards, Jr, )/ )
sSupervisor, Zoning Review

"

:‘;xl ";!r’
Cl

WCR:rjc
Enclosures

C: Pcople’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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700 Fast Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410 -887-45(0

Department of Permits and September 24, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Owner:
Location:
Item No. :
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Fursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire re al's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
tems: |15
116-117, 121130

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

- Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
R

? . 5oy Printed with Soybean (nk
ST bY% nn Roeeyeled Papoer l



R - "BALTIMORE COUNTY,
é%@ﬁBﬁKTMENT @F ENVIR@NME;N:ML PROT c.: f

R X s T il

TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley KR53 h‘bT

DATE: October 7, 2002

2 \
SUBJECT: Zoning Item( 125
Address ~-§ lmar Circle (Muranko Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 23, 2002

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X ___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest

Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X ___ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelly Date; 10/2/02
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CBCA Zoning Comments (zoning item #'ﬁ;)

X The property is located within the Liss. ,

' ' ~et [ntensely Developed Area (IDA) of the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area (CBCA).
X This proposal must use best Mmanagement practices, which reduce pollutant loadings by 10%.

Man-made impervious surfaces are limited to 15% for lots greater than 4 acre in size.

Man-made impervious surfaces are limited to 25% for lots less than ' acre in sjze,

Mitigation is required I exceeding the 25% mp
are limited to 25% of the lot & 500 square feet or 3
Administrative Vanance (CAAV) is required.

ervious surface limit. Impervious surfaces
1.25% of the lot, Otherwise, a Critical Area

[f permitted development on a pro

perty currently exceeds impervious surface limits. that
percentage may be maintained during

redevelopment of the property.

5% forest must be established or maintained. This equates to trees for a lot of this size.

>( Any tree removed in the buffer for this structure must be replaced on a 1:] bas;s.

g All downspouts must discharge rainwater runoff across 2 pervious surface such as a lawn,

g The lot is in a Buffer Management Area (BMA). Mitigation (
Impervious area, or paying a fee-in-liey)

within 100’ of tidal waters.

planting trees, removing
's required for the placement of the proposed structure

[f the lot is unimproved, then the proposed dwelling cann

Ot go any closer to the warer than
the neighboring dwelling farthest away from the water.

[f the lot is improved. then the proposed dwelling can

20 as close to the water as the existing
dwelling.

A Critical Area Administrative Variance (CAAV)

proposed structure within 100" of tidal waters. tida| wet
wetlands.

's required for the placement of the
lands. stream, or within 25 of non-tidal

| A Critical Area Administrative Variance (CAAV)
;  structure cannot honor the required 33 residential bujld
i setback from the 25" or 100" buffer.

- e -:-.:p.f,_""'.-.-r--
— gttt

¥
Is required since the proposed principal
ing setback or 25° commercial butlding

Kdk# [-V/cbeazoningcomments




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 21, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

IFROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting

For beptember 30, 2002
[tem No. 125

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The flood protection elevation for this sile is 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requircments, the first floor or
basement [loor must be at least 1 foot above the floodplain elevation in all construction.

In accordance with Bill No. 18-90, Section 26-276, filling within a floodplain is
prohibited.

The property 1o be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 13

advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.

The bulding engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designated and adequately anchored {o prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with requirement of B.O.C.A.
Inter. Building Code adopted by the county.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: Fle

ZAC-9-30-2002-1TEM 125-16212002




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 11, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111 I
Director, Office of Planning SN 1 {

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-125

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: _MM'{L\

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor ‘
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

FParker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: <.2 4 .02

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. ;o 4 S~ 7
Permuts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 ). ASL

//""" Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number s

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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o Maryland Depariment of Planning i
Parees N Glendening ' Roy W Koeniry
Coverno Secretenry
Kathteen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abraws
I.t Governor Deputy Secretary
September 23, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

11T W. Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop #1105

Towson MI[) 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda re: case numbers 03-106-SPH, 03-116-A, 03-
117:A, 03-118-A, 03-119-A, 03-120-XA, 03-121-A, 03-122-A, 03-123-XA, 03-124-A,

3-125-A, 03-126-A, 03-127-SAHSPH, 03-128-A, 03-129-A, 03-130-A
S

-

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has reccived the above-referenced information on
09/23/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Pleasc contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
A i 9 g
FORVVINE. i 7 ﬁf
/ f
“ James R. Gatto
Manager

Metropolitan Planning
L.ocal Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

Telephone: 410.767 4500  Iax: 410.767.4480 « Toll Free: 1.877 767.6272 » TT'Y Users: Maryland Relay

30T West Preston Street » Suete 1107 * Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2365
\ [nternet: wimy MR state md wi
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